Qvia

Every 60 minutes between 7am - 5pm. Sa I I l

PK-5 PK-11 PK-18 PK-21
Depart S Cliff Ave E 30th and . .
Downtown 20th/7th Avera Cliff/38th NW (Lincoln HS) 33rd (Avera Professional ZOth,/ Sioux Fa.IIs Arrive Downtown
ER Specialty Hospital Depot
Depot Plaza
7:00 AM 7:05 7:11 7:17 7:21 7:26
8:00 AM 8:05 8:11 8:17 8:21 8:26
9:00 AM 9:05 9:11 9:17 9:21 9:26
10:00 AM 10:05 10:11 10:17 10:21 10:26
11:00 AM 11:05 11:11 11:17 11:21 11:26
12:00 PM 12:05 12:11 12:17 12:21 12:26
1:00 PM 1:05 1:11 1:17 1:21 1:26
2:00 PM 2:05 2:11 2:17 2:21 2:26
3:00 PM 3:05 3:11 3:17 3:21 3:26
4:00 PM 4:05 4:11 4:17 4:21 4:26
5:00 PM 5:05 5:11 5:17 5:21 5:26

Service is provided Mon-Sat. Saturday service is available through SAM On Demand and the Red, Blue, and Grey routes.
SAM On Demand runs citywide Mon-Fri 5:45am - 9:15pm, Sat 7:45am - 6:15pm.

No service on Sundays, New Year's Day, Memorial Day, Independence Day, Labor Day, Thanksgiving Day, or Christmas Day.
Download the SAM Transit app from the Apple Store or Google Play Store.

Buy and use tickets on the Token Transit app.

You can also book SAM transit rides in the web portal: https://samtransit.app.ridewithvia.com, or call 605-460-6256.

Visit siouxareametro.info for more information! Updated 2/10/2026



EAST
BANKS

W 10th St

The Bus Stop O
(TBS) Downtown

avyawisO O

W 18th St

ALL SAINTS (P (@)
W 20th St/S 7th Ave

at Avera Clinic O O0O0O Riverdale
ar
o
University of MCKENNAN o
Sioux Falls - PARK
Main Campus
O~ s Ciliff Ave/
E 26th St
g
>
3
Augustana
University o
O wasrdave O
» o ol
; ORCH
z O Lincoln
O High School
POINTE
O
O

W 41st St

Outbound: To Lincoln HS

Stop Code Address

TBS The Bus Stop - SAM's downtown terminal
PK-2 2nd Ave/15th NW

PK-3 18th/3rd Ave SW

PK-4 18th/7th Ave SW

PK-5 20th/ 7th Ave SE (Avera ER)

PK-6 20th/Physicians Office Bldg (between driveways)
PK-7 20th/ Cliff SW (shelter)

PK-8 Cliff/23rd NW

PK-9 Cliff/26th NW

PK-10 Cliff/33rd SW
PK-11 Cliff/38th NW (Lincoln HS)

*Multiple route stops

Qvia  One app. All your

am transit options. 8

Visit siouxareametro.info for more information!

Inbound: To Downtown Depot

Stop Code

Address

PK-11
PK-12
PK-13
PK-14
PK-15
PK-16
PK-17
PK-18
PK-19
PK-20
PK-21
PK-22
PK-23
PK-24*
TBS

Cliff/38th NW (Lincoln HS)
41st/Cliff NW (mid-block)

41st/800 address (mid-block)
41st/Ath Ave NE

4th Ave/ E 38th SE

4th Ave/ E 33rd SE

33rd/ Arcadia SW

Cliff/33rd NE Corner (mid-block)
Cliff/26th SE

Cliff/22nd SE

20th/Sioux Falls Specialty Hospital
18th/5th Ave NW

18th/2nd Ave NE

2nd Ave/13th SE

The Bus Stop - SAM's downtown terminal

“fg; Download the
34 SAM Transit app now.

Updated 2/10/2026



