

Pink (PK) Route



Every 60 minutes between 7am - 5pm.

Monday - Friday Schedule (No Saturday Service)

	PK-5	PK-11	PK-18	PK-21	
Depart Downtown Depot	20th/7th Avera ER	Cliff/38th NW (Lincoln HS)	S Cliff Ave E 30th and 33rd (Avera Professional Plaza)	20th/ Sioux Falls Specialty Hospital	Arrive Downtown Depot
7:00 AM	7:05	7:11	7:17	7:21	7:26
8:00 AM	8:05	8:11	8:17	8:21	8:26
9:00 AM	9:05	9:11	9:17	9:21	9:26
10:00 AM	10:05	10:11	10:17	10:21	10:26
11:00 AM	11:05	11:11	11:17	11:21	11:26
12:00 PM	12:05	12:11	12:17	12:21	12:26
1:00 PM	1:05	1:11	1:17	1:21	1:26
2:00 PM	2:05	2:11	2:17	2:21	2:26
3:00 PM	3:05	3:11	3:17	3:21	3:26
4:00 PM	4:05	4:11	4:17	4:21	4:26
5:00 PM	5:05	5:11	5:17	5:21	5:26

Service is provided Mon-Sat. Saturday service is available through SAM On Demand and the Red, Blue, and Grey routes. SAM On Demand runs citywide Mon-Fri 5:45am - 9:15pm, Sat 7:45am - 6:15pm. No service on Sundays, New Year's Day, Memorial Day, Independence Day, Labor Day, Thanksgiving Day, or Christmas Day. Download the **SAM Transit app** from the Apple Store or Google Play Store. Buy and use tickets on the **Token Transit app**. You can also book SAM transit rides in the web portal: <https://samtransit.app.ridewithvia.com>, or call 605-460-6256.



**Stops**

**Outbound: To Lincoln HS**

**Inbound: To Downtown Depot**

Stop Code	Address
<b>TBS</b>	<b>The Bus Stop - SAM's downtown terminal</b>
PK-2	2nd Ave/15th NW
PK-3	18th/3rd Ave SW
PK-4	18th/7th Ave SW
<b>PK-5</b>	<b>20th/ 7th Ave SE (Avera ER)</b>
PK-6	20th/Physicians Office Bldg (between driveways)
PK-7	20th/ Cliff SW (shelter)
PK-8	Cliff/23rd NW
PK-9	Cliff/26th NW
PK-10	Cliff/33rd SW
<b>PK-11</b>	<b>Cliff/38th NW (Lincoln HS)</b>

Stop Code	Address
<b>PK-11</b>	<b>Cliff/38th NW (Lincoln HS)</b>
PK-12	41st/Cliff NW (mid-block)
PK-13	41st/800 address (mid-block)
PK-14	41st/4th Ave NE
PK-15	4th Ave/ E 38th SE
PK-16	4th Ave/ E 33rd SE
PK-17	33rd/ Arcadia SW
<b>PK-18</b>	<b>Cliff/33rd NE Corner (mid-block)</b>
PK-19	Cliff/26th SE
PK-20	Cliff/22nd SE
<b>PK-21</b>	<b>20th/Sioux Falls Specialty Hospital</b>
PK-22	18th/5th Ave NW
PK-23	18th/2nd Ave NE
PK-24*	2nd Ave/13th SE
<b>TBS</b>	<b>The Bus Stop - SAM's downtown terminal</b>

\*Multiple route stops

One app. All your transit options.

Download the SAM Transit app now.